 CITY.COUNGIL AGENDA ITEM COVER MEMO

5 i T T e T

Agenda Item Number:

Meeting Type: Reqular Meeting Date: '23* {
Action Requested By: Finance Agenda Type: Resolution

Subject Matter:
Acceptance of Donations

Exact Wording for the Agenda:

Resolution authorizing the acceptance of donations.

Note: If amendment, Please state title and number of the original

Item to be considered for: Action Unanimous Consent Required: No

Briefly state why the action is required; why it is recommended; what council action will provide, allow and
accomplish and; any other information that might be helpful.

Associated Cost: Budgeted ltem: Not Applicable

MAYOR RECOMMENDS OR CONCURS:

Department Head.L_,& w %)/L(%«O Date: @" /7' /C/,




RESOLUTION NO. 16 -

WHEREAS, authorization for the acceptance of the following
donations is requested:

Donation of $250 for the Community Advocates for Family and Youth
(CAFY) program, given by BancorpSouth.

Donation of $500 for the Animal Services department, given by
Best Friends Animal Society.

Donation of $500 for the Animal Services department, given by the
Bucket Foundation.

Donation of $500 for the Animal Services department, given by
Genia Brock.

Donation of $1,250 for the Animal Services department, given by
Wal-Mart Headquarters.

Donation of $2,500 for the Animal Services department, given by
the Humane Society.

Donation of $3,000 for the Animal Services department, given by
Joe Ritch.

Donation of $10,000 for the Animal Services department, given by
Regions Bank.

Donation of $6,914.65 for the Animal Services department, given
by multiple donors as listed on the attached schedule.

Donation of $4,979 for the purchase of materials needed to repair
and install one batting cage at Fern Bell Park, given by the
Huntsville American League.

From the Madison County Commission at the direction of
Commissioner Haraway, $150,000 for use in developing the Wall Triana
highway.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Huntsville,
Alabama, makes no commitment with respect to any further consideration
as a result of the aforesaid donation, but that the City Council does
offer its sincere appreciation for the above said donation.

ADOPTED this the 23rd day of June, 2016.

President of the City Council of



the City of Huntsville, Alabama

APPROVED this the 23rd day of June, 2016.

Mayor of the City of
Huntsville, Alabama



Donor Amount Donation Date

Anonymous $10.00 1/7/2015
Mae Hutchens $100.00 1/7/2015
Jere Cave $200.00 1/12/2015
Jenny Juceviciute $200.00 1/13/2015
Wooftrax Inc. $3.00 1/20/2015
Barbara Blankenship $30.00 1/21/2015
Kerry Martens $250.00 1/26/2015
Daniel Owens $200.00 2/9/2015
Gloria Gordon $20.00 2/12/2015
Victor Jiminez $100.00 2/19/2015
Elizabeth Wise $30.00 2/24/2015
Pride Sherrill $100.00 2/24/2015
Marian Bevel $100.00 2/24/2015
Martin Burkey $100.00 3/3/2015
Dawson White $100.00 3/4/2015
Margaret Richert $60.00 3/23/2015
Amber Price $75.00 3/25/2015
Nancy Gaston-Smith $50.00 4/16/2015
Gradkell Systems $100.00 4/16/2015
Steven Kestner $40.00 4/21/2015
Petco Foundation $285.65 4/24/2015
Karen Goodwin $100.00 5/16/2015
Pride Sherril $50.00 6/10/2015
Michael Kestner $50.00 6/16/2015
Kerry Martens $250.00 6/30/2015
Mark Gerry $25.00 7/15/2015
Bucket Foundation $250.00 7/16/2015
Richard Rohland $100.00 7/28/2015
Carol Cadenhead $100.00 8/21/2015
Gail McBride $200.00 8/31/2015
Marie Socha $250.00 9/3/2015
Mae Hutchens $100.00 9/4/2015
Harvey Cotton $450.00 10/2/2015
Debra Gilliam $100.00 10/20/2015
Maya Kambeyanda $100.00 11/25/2015
Frank Grimaldi $100.00 12/1/2015



Kerry Martens
Catherine Gong
Nancy Acquavella
Richard Mohlere
Janice Carver
Donald Hooper
Marie Socha
Dianne Lampkin
Donald Hooper
Beth Ambroz
Rhonda Hagood
Lauren Snoddy
Susan Mickey
Margaret Sargent
Shelia Reploge
Kathleen Enstice
Rosemary Massey
Ingrid Williamson
Abby Naumowicz

Best Friends An. Soc.

Bucket Foundation
Genia Brock

Walmart Headquarters

Humane Society
Joe Ritch
Regions Bank

$250.00
$300.00
$75.00
$75.00
$35.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00
$250.00
$50.00
$200.00
$250.00
$200.00
$50.00
$15.00
$21.00
$65.00

$6,914.65

$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,250.00
$2,500.00
$3,000.00
$10,000.00

12/9/2015
12/23/2015
1/8/2016
1/11/2016
1/19/2016
1/27/2016
2/5/2016
2/8/2016
2/10/2016
2/11/2016
3/15/2016
3/24/2016
3/30/2016
4/2/2016
4/13/2016
6/3/2016
6/7/2016
6/7/2016
6/7/2016

3/17/2015
12/9/2015
2/13/2016
1/5/2015
3/17/2015
1/5/2015
12/10/2015



